
Safety, Housing, Education & 

Homelessness Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, May 21, 2025, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Serena Gonzales-Gutierrez, Vice Chair: Chris Hinds

Members: Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Amanda P. Sandoval, Amanda Sawyer, Jamie Torres

Staff: Anne Wallace

Attendance

Action Items

Amends a service agreement with The Salvation Army to 

add $4,550,000.00 for a new total of $19,350,000.00 and 

12 months for a new end date of 12-31-2025 to operate 

and provide programmatic services at Crossroads, a 24/7 

low-barrier emergency shelter, in Council District 9 

(HOST-202057237/HOST-202477049-02).

25-0713

Jeff Kositsky, Department of Housing Stability

Briefings

Update on Family Homelessness25-0745

Jeff Kositsky, Department of Housing Stability

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Colorado Health Network to add 

$832,270.56 for a new total of $1,272,759.84 and add 

two years for a new end date of 12-31-2026 to address 

barriers to behavioral health and healthcare including 

substance use treatment services, citywide 

(ENVHL-202370725-01/ENVHL-202475907-01).

25-0734

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27339
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27371
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27360

