
DENVER INTERNATIONAL  

8500 Peña Blvd. | Denver, Colorado 80249-6340 | (303) 342-2000 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION 

CITY COUNCIL ORDINANCE REQUEST SUMMARY 

Janitorial Services - 1st Amendment 
 

 
Purpose and Use of Agreement(s) 
 
This contract amendment adds Federal Emergency Management Agency “FEMA” language to allow DEN the opportunity 
to apply for federal reimbursement of additional costs incurred by the airport due to the COVID-19 crisis. This contract 
amendment does not change the term or maximum contract liability.  
 
Contract(s) Description 
 
Janitorial Services at Denver International Airport Main Terminal and Concourses. The term of this contract is March 1, 
2021 – February 29, 24, with an option of two (2) one-year extensions. The maximum contract liability is 
$182,986,361.33. The proposed contract amendment does not modify the original term or contract maximum liability.  
 
Vendor(s) 
 
Flagship Airport Services, Inc., PLANE-2022656668 (201953023) 
 
DSBO Goals 
 
This contract was assigned a 37% Minority/Women Business Enterprises “MWBE” by the Denver Division of Small 
Business Opportunity “DSBO”. Flagship Airport Services, Inc. is currently attaining a 41% MWBE goal. 
 

 


